PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Infinicon Systems, Inc.	05/31/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SilverStorm Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	780 Fifth Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 140	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19046	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12199098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)955-1921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-955-1920

Email: dcheung@koslaw.com

Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP
Address Line 1: 18200 VON KARMAN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 725

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057040-5001-CON1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tejinder Singh

Total Attachments: 2

source=Infinicon-Silverstorm--NameChangeAmdt#page1.tif source=Infinicon-Silverstorm--NameChangeAmdt#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025163 FRAME: 0149

200171 00'040 10

501324788

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:26 PM 05/31/2005
FILED 07:03 PM 05/31/2005
SRV 050453685 - 3068897 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

INFINICON SYSTEMS, INC.

INFINICON SYSTEMS, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify as of this 31st day of May, 2005:

FIRST: The name of the Company is INFINICON SYSTEMS, INC.

SECOND: The date of filing the original Certificate of Incorporation of this Company with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was July 22, 1999.

THIRD: The Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out the First Article thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new First Article:

"FIRST:

The name of the Corporation is SilverStorm Technologies, Inc."

FOURTH: The amendment of the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation and by the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the DGCL and the Charter Documents.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

231204 v1/RB 4y#c01!.DOC

PATENT REEL: 025163 FRAME: 0150

NO. 6778 P. 3

JUN. 3. 2005 11:25AM LANIER2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INFINICON SYSTEMS, INC. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its Chief Executive Officer as of the date first written above.

INFINICON SYSTEMS, INC.

By: /s/ Russell Hawkins Russell Hawkins Chief Executive Officer

231204 v1/RE 4y#c01!.DOC

RECORDED: 10/19/2010

PATENT REEL: 025163 FRAME: 0151